Warrenville Fire Protection District

May 2025

5ILCS 120/7.3

Public bodies participating in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund are required to post the "total compensation
package" for each employee making equal to or exceeding $150,000 a year at least six days prior to budget approval and
employees making over $75,000 per year within six business days of budget approval. The total compensation package

Name
Clark, Eddie

Dina, Andrew

Dore, Jeffrey
Fiene, Jeffrey

Hamman, Joshua
Koelper, David
LaForge, Bryan

Levy, Joseph

Nadeau, Amber
O'Hare, Kevin

Reavy, James

Sheahan, Kevin

Stump, Alec

Tosto, Dominic

Tosto, Rory

Vaughn, Michael
Volpe, Christopher
Wiedmyer, Austin

Yager, James

Zabler, William

Job Title
Firefighter/Paramedic
Fire Chief
Firefighter/Paramedic
Fire Captain

Fire Lieutenant
Firefighter/Paramedic
Fire Lieutenant
Assistant Chief
Financial Analyst
Assistant Chief
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic
Fire Captain
Firefighter/Paramedic
Fire Lieutenant
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic
Firefighter/Paramedic
Fire Captain

Salaries & Wages

Benefits and Related

includes salary, sick days, vacation days, paid insurance premiums, and clothing allowance.

Total Compensation

$90,525.79
$160,000.00
$79,729.79
$139,679.61
$121,615.93
$95,261.66
$121,615.93
$153,700.00
$76,500.00
$120,000.00
$100,501.05
$95,261.66
$90,525.79
$139,679.61
$79,729.79
$121,615.93
$100,501.05
$100,501.05
$100,501.05
$139,679.61

$2,400.00
$2,350.00
$19,663.72
$26,731.56
$31,662.22
$8,512.84
$26,906.56
$26,681.56
$2,000.00
$24,068.04
$16,170.10
$8,512.84
$32,597.68
$32,772.68
$2,400.00
$32,544.66
$7,076.86
$19,663.72
$7,076.86
$31,662.22

$92,925.79
$162,350.00

$99,393.51
$166,411.17
$153,278.15
$103,774.50
$148,522.49
$180,381.56

$78,500.00
$144,068.04
$116,671.15
$103,774.50
$123,123.47
$172,452.29

$82,129.79
$154,160.59
$107,577.91
$120,164.77
$107,577.91
$171,341.83



