Warrenville Fire Protection District May 2025 5 ILCS 120/7.3

Public bodies participating in the Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund are required to post the "total compensation package" for each employee making equal to or exceeding \$150,000 a year at least six days prior to budget approval and employees making over \$75,000 per year within six business days of budget approval. The total compensation package includes salary, sick days, vacation days, paid insurance premiums, and clothing allowance.

<u>Name</u>	Job Title	Salaries & Wages	Benefits and Related	Total Compensation
Clark, Eddie	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$90,525.79	\$2,400.00	\$92,925.79
Dina, Andrew	Fire Chief	\$160,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$162,350.00
Dore, Jeffrey	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$79,729.79	\$19,663.72	\$99,393.51
Fiene, Jeffrey	Fire Captain	\$139,679.61	\$26,731.56	\$166,411.17
Hamman, Joshua	Fire Lieutenant	\$121,615.93	\$31,662.22	\$153,278.15
Koelper, David	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$95,261.66	\$8,512.84	\$103,774.50
LaForge, Bryan	Fire Lieutenant	\$121,615.93	\$26,906.56	\$148,522.49
Levy, Joseph	Assistant Chief	\$153,700.00	\$26,681.56	\$180,381.56
Nadeau, Amber	Financial Analyst	\$76,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$78,500.00
O'Hare, Kevin	Assistant Chief	\$120,000.00	\$24,068.04	\$144,068.04
Reavy, James	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$100,501.05	\$16,170.10	\$116,671.15
Sheahan, Kevin	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$95,261.66	\$8,512.84	\$103,774.50
Stump, Alec	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$90,525.79	\$32,597.68	\$123,123.47
Tosto, Dominic	Fire Captain	\$139,679.61	\$32,772.68	\$172,452.29
Tosto, Rory	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$79,729.79	\$2,400.00	\$82,129.79
Vaughn, Michael	Fire Lieutenant	\$121,615.93	\$32,544.66	\$154,160.59
Volpe, Christopher	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$100,501.05	\$7,076.86	\$107,577.91
Wiedmyer, Austin	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$100,501.05	\$19,663.72	\$120,164.77
Yager, James	Firefighter/Paramedic	\$100,501.05	\$7,076.86	\$107,577.91
Zabler, William	Fire Captain	\$139,679.61	\$31,662.22	\$171,341.83